1
®
EL4585
FN7175.1Data Sheet April 14, 2004
Horizontal Genlock, 8FSC
The EL4585 is a PLL (Phase Lock
Loop) sub system, designed for video
applications, but also suitable for

for PAL.
4. Divisor does not include ÷ 2 block.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL4585CN 16-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL4585CS 16-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL4585CS-T7 16-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL4585CS-T13 16-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
NOTE: For 3FSC and 4FSC clock frequency operation, see EL4584
datasheet.
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.